0199999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Intercompany Pooling 2,515 0 0 0 0 0 2,515 0.0 0.0
0899999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Total Authorized - Affiliates 2,515 0 0 0 0 0 2,515 0.0 0.0

Authorized - Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers
43-1898350 11054 MAIDEN REINS CO MO 45 0 45 0.0 0.0
0999999 - Total Authorized - Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0.0 0.0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 2,560 0 0 0 0 0 2,560 0.0 0.0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 2,560 0 0 0 0 0 2,560 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 2,560 0 0 0 0 0 2,560 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 26,407,889 26,407,889

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 14,733,797 14,733,797

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 2,559,612 (2,559,612) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,613,636 1,613,636

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 26,528,320 26,528,320

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 45,314,934 23,968,708 69,283,642

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 8,312,594 10,028,818 18,341,412

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 529,514 529,514

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 9,026,589 16,988,680 26,015,269

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 43,540 43,540

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 3,048,790 (3,048,790) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 5,316,893 5,316,893

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 26,277,920 23,968,708 50,246,628

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 19,037,014 X X X 19,037,014

22. Totals (Line 38) 45,314,934 23,968,708 69,283,642

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1A - Home/Farm

NONE

30, 31, 32, 35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (4) (1) 0 0 0 0 3 (3) XXX

2. 2004 9,796 1,668 8,128 6,654 1,476 245 49 723 160 81 5,938 1,802

3. 2005 10,316 642 9,674 6,084 403 279 16 532 41 102 6,435 1,850

4. 2006 10,400 60 10,339 6,675 67 215 1 682 0 95 7,503 1,843

5. 2007 11,320 54 11,266 7,286 71 286 2 681 0 97 8,180 1,999

6. 2008 11,699 52 11,646 7,277 31 265 1 595 0 92 8,105 1,941

7. 2009 12,389 15 12,374 8,134 21 349 2 889 0 100 9,349 2,013

8. 2010 15,711 0 15,711 10,181 0 551 0 1,083 0 131 11,815 2,542

9. 2011 17,304 0 17,304 10,771 0 398 0 1,233 0 159 12,402 2,753

10. 2012 16,776 93 16,683 9,255 15 158 0 1,117 0 109 10,514 2,617

11. 2013 18,590 34 18,556 6,066 10 36 0 920 0 60 7,012 2,713

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 78,378 2,092 2,782 72 8,454 201 1,029 87,250 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

4. 2 0 (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

5. 7 0 (5) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 3 0

6. 7 0 (10) 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 1 0

7. 17 0 (12) 0 0 0 15 0 1 0 12 21 2

8. 127 0 (48) 0 0 0 69 0 5 0 21 154 8

9. 371 0 (26) 0 0 0 148 0 16 0 36 508 23

10. 999 6 83 4 0 0 185 0 51 0 43 1,309 75

11. 4,019 25 1,453 35 0 0 217 0 355 0 85 5,983 521

12. 5,550 31 1,432 39 0 0 640 0 428 0 220 7,980 629

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 7,622 1,684 5,938 77.8 101.0 73.1 0 0 8.0 0 0

3. 6,895 460 6,435 66.8 71.6 66.5 0 0 8.0 0 0

4. 7,572 68 7,504 72.8 113.2 72.6 0 0 8.0 0 0

5. 8,256 73 8,183 72.9 134.6 72.6 0 0 8.0 1 2

6. 8,138 33 8,106 69.6 62.3 69.6 0 0 8.0 (3) 4

7. 9,393 23 9,370 75.8 150.6 75.7 0 0 8.0 4 17

8. 11,969 0 11,969 76.2 0.0 76.2 0 0 8.0 80 75

9. 12,910 0 12,910 74.6 0.0 74.6 0 0 8.0 345 163

10. 11,848 25 11,823 70.6 27.2 70.9 0 0 8.0 1,073 236

11. 13,066 71 12,995 70.3 205.0 70.0 0 0 8.0 5,412 572

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 6,911 1,069

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

Schedule P - Part 1C - Comm Auto/Truck

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1D - Workers' Comp

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1E - Comm Multi Peril

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1G - Special Liability

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Occur

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1I - Special Property

NONE

37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE P - PART 1J - AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (13) 0 6 0 0 0 26 (8) XXX

2. 2012 5,172 0 5,172 2,918 0 20 0 497 0 470 3,435 1,545

3. 2013 5,928 0 5,928 3,226 0 11 0 485 0 361 3,722 1,645

4. Totals XXX XXX XXX 6,131 0 37 0 982 0 857 7,149 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 0 0 (30) 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 62 (24) 0

2. 4 0 (16) 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 25 (7) 1

3. 418 0 (96) 0 0 0 12 0 31 0 224 364 95

4. 422 0 (142) 0 0 0 22 0 31 0 311 332 96

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX (30) 5

2. 3,427 0 3,427 66.3 0.0 66.3 0 0 8.0 (12) 5

3. 4,086 0 4,086 68.9 0.0 68.9 0 0 8.0 322 43

4. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 280 53

46

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc.

Schedule P - Part 1K - Fidelity/Surety

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1L - Other

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1M - International

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1N - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1O - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1P - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1R - Prod Liab Occur

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1R - Prod Liab Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1S-Fin./Mtg. Guaranty

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1T - Warranty

NONE

47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56